
     

September 30, 2025 

St. Antoninus 

JAGITUDE 
 

 jag.i.tude /jag’i-tood 
  

adjective:  

A reference to how 

one carries 

themselves when full 

of the pride in being a  

St. Antoninus Jaguar.  

 

(ex. They had a certain 

Jagitude about them.)  

 

noun:  

The passion it takes  

to be the best!  

 

(ex. The other schools 

knew it was over when 

they showed their 

Jagitude!) 

 

     

 Dear Parents, 

     I hope your child/children enjoyed the day off yesterday.  The teachers and 

I were with all of the faculty members within our parish family at Mount St. 

Joseph for the day.  The morning speaker was our Superintendent, Matt 

Daniels, and in the afternoon, Fr. Matt addressed the group.  We spent time 

on both our school’s  Catholic Mission and our collective new Parish Mission.  

It was time well spent. 

     We are excited to hear the total of our efforts through the Jag-A-Thon this 

Friday at our Pep Rally.  We will attend the Pep Rally, find out the total,  see 

our cheerleaders, and also highlight our fall sports teams.  Some brave 

teachers will even “taste some whipped cream” to add to the fun.  We will 

certainly publish the total for all of you who contributed to see.  The Pep Rally 

will be at 2:00 p.m. in the gym.  All fall sports teams and cheerleaders may 

wish to wear their uniforms to school that day. 

     As we flip the calendar tomorrow to October, I’m reminding all that at the 

end of the month, we will be having our annual Halloween Costume Parade at 

10:00.  (It can sneak up on us if we aren’t prepared.)  All students, K-8 and 

faculty, are encouraged to dress in costume, and we would love it if you 

would line our parade route around the grounds.   

     Yours in Christ, 

     Marianne Rosemond 

      

      



 

 

UPCOMING DATES 
October 1st Confirmation Meeting-6:30 

October 7th Open House –new students ONLY-6:00-7:30 

October 23rd NO SCHOOL– Conferences 

October 24th NO SCHOOL– Conferences 

October 27th NO SCHOOL 

October 31st Halloween Parade-details to come 

 

 

 

 

 COSTUME PARTY 

See the attached flyer with details for the Main Avent costume party. 

 YEARBOOKS 

Last chance to order your 24-25 yearbooks.  Please let Erica know if you would like to purchase a 
yearbook- $35.00 cash. 

 

 NEW STUDENT OPEN HOUSE 

We will have our fall open house on Tuesday, October 7th from 6:00-7:30.  The open house is for 
new potential incoming students ONLY.  If you have an incoming Kindergarten student for the 26-27 
school year, you may register early.  Please reach out to Erica to complete this process. DO NOT   
register with your current Option C account.  

 WRESTLING SIGN UPS 

St. Antoninus is teaming up with another Family School, St. Al’s, to offer grade school wrestling. This 
is open to all boys and girls kindergarten through grade 6 that are interested in learning the sport.  
Sign ups will run until November 7th. If you’re interested or have any questions please reach out to 
Mark Grome @ markjgrome@gmail.com. 

Learn more: https://saintals.org/wrestling/ 

https://registration.bluesombrero.com/4280/available-programs?divisionId=41446697 

 

mailto:markjgrome@gmail.com
https://saintals.org/wrestling/
https://registration.bluesombrero.com/4280/available-programs?divisionId=41446697


 

 GIRLS BASKETBALL SIGN UPS 

Girls Basketball is open for grades 3-8 and will close OCTOBER 10.  Try-outs will be held for 5th/6th 
and 7th/8th stack teams on OCTOBER 12.   3rd grade and 4th grade are instructional level and will not 
have stack teams.  If you are not a St. Antoninus student, you must be a member of a parish within 
the Family of the Most Holy Eucharist, up to date with Athletic Club Dues, and enrolled in religious 
education classes to be eligible.  Please reach out to girls’ basketball coordinator Erin Schmidt:     
ebschmidt@gmail.com with any questions. Cell # 513-379-1027 

 PET BLESSING 

Please see the attached flyer for information on the pet blessing. 

 SOCCER FLYER 

Please see the attached flyer from Rivers Edge & Soccer City. 
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513.741.8480

513.264.1775

• Soccer Instructional Programs for 2 years old and up

• Soccer Leagues for All Ages - Recreational & Competitive

• Soccer Leagues for Adults Year-Round

• Flag Football Leagues for both Youth (girls & boys) & Adult

• Indoor Softball Leagues for Men & Coed

• T-Ball for Ages 4-5

• Field Rentals / Parties / Banquets

5770 Springdale Rd.  •  Cinti. OH. 45247  •  IndoorSoccerCity.com

5255 St. Rt. 128  •  Cleves OH. 45002
RiversEdgeIndoor.com

2  C O N V E N I E N T  L O C A T I O N S



A
G

E
S 3-4

all levels

A
G

E
S 7-10

all levels

A
G

E
S 5-6

all levels

Parents take the field with their 
child in Grasshoppers only.

Grasshoppers   
(2-3 yrs old)

Kiddie Kickers
(3-4 yrs old)

Turf Monsters
(5-6 yrs old)

Soccer Ninjas
(7-10 yrs old)

Grasshoppers   
(2-3 yrs old)

Kiddie Kickers
(3-4 yrs old)

Turf Monsters
(5-6 yrs old)

Soccer Ninjas
(7-10 yrs old)

Soccer C
ity Loca

tion
R

iver’s Edge Location

Tues, Oct 21 @ 5:30 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 9:40 am

Tues, Oct 21 @ 6:20 pm
Thurs, Oct 23 @ 5:30 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 10:30 am

Tues, Oct 21 @ 7:10 pm
Thurs, Oct 23 @ 6:20 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 11:20 am

Thurs, Oct 23 @ 7:10 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 11:20 am

Mon, Oct 6 @ 5:25 pm
Fri, Oct 10 @ 6:15 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 1:15 pm

Mon, Oct 6 @ 6:15 pm
Fri, Oct 10 @ 7:05 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 2:05pm

Mon, Oct 6 @ 6:15 pm
Fri, Oct 10 @ 7:05 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 2:05 pm

Mon, Oct 6 @ 5:25 pm
Fri, Oct 10 @ 6:15 pm
Sat, Oct 25 @ 1:15 pm

Tues, Dec 2 @ 5:30 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 9:40 am

Tues,  Dec 2 @ 6:20 pm
Thurs, Dec 11 @ 5:30 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 10:30 am

Tues,  Dec 2 @ 7:10 pm
Thurs, Dec 11 @ 6:20 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 11:20 am

Thurs, Dec 11 @ 7:10 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 11:20 am

Mon, Nov 17 @ 5:25 pm
Fri, Dec 5 @ 6:15 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 1:15 pm

Mon, Nov 17 @ 6:15 pm
Fri, Dec 5 @ 7:05 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 2:05pm

Mon, Nov 17 @ 6:15 pm
Fri, Dec 5 @ 7:05 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 2:05 pm

Mon, Nov 17 @ 5:25 pm
Fri, Dec 5 @ 6:15 pm
Sat, Dec 6 @ 1:15 pm

A
G

E
S 2-3

all levels

A youth coed league set up for boys & girls, ages 4 thru 6 (age at 
�rst lollipop game) which focuses on developing individual skills 
within the team concept of soccer such as passing, shooting, 
�eld positioning and goal tending, etc. This is a recreational 
league speci�cally designed to help the young ones learn to 
enjoy the game. Every e�ort will be made to put friends and 
family on the same team when requested.

ALL LOLLIPOP GAMES AT 
OUR SOCCER CITY LOCATION!

• Instructional program that 
  focuses on age appropriate 
  individual skills such as dribbling, 
  trapping, passing & shooting.

• Fun exercises to  help individual 
   skills and confidence.

• 45 minute class once per 
  week for 6 weeks. 

• $80.00 (includes a t-shirt)

• Ask about  our $50.00  
  “Starter Kit”

• Classes “roll over” every 6 weeks

Winter 1

Winter 2

When Do Sessions Start?
Friday/Wednesday

Oct 24/29

early Jan, 2026

Sunday/Monday

Oct 26/27

early Jan, 2026

Individual: $90 per player (includes t-shirt)
Team: $625 per team (includes t-shirts)

REGISTRATION DEADLINE OCTOBER 3RD (noon)

• Coed league ages 4 thru 6 at time of first game
• 8 games per session
• 7 v 7 format
• 2 coaches per team on the field
• Parent volunteer coaches needed
• 30 minute game with 10 min. practice beforehand
• Each practice designed by volunteer coach
• Payment due prior to start of the session - see deadline online
• Registration based on a first-come, first-served basis
• Late registrations welcomed but not gauranteed 
• Dates are subject to changes

For more information or to register your child or team, 
please go to IndoorSoccerCity.com or RiversEdgeIndoor.com



TEAM OR INDIVIDUAL:
When it comes to registering, you can register a whole team or if you are looking 
for a team for your child, you can register as an individual and be placed on a team.

GENERAL INFORMATION: 
• Teams are responsible for referee fees ($15.00 per game). 
• Shin guards and matching color shirts are mandatory in youth divisions.
• All youth (High School and under) teams must have a coach or responsible adult on their 
  bench at all times. Coed High School teams must have a coach or responsible adult 21 or older.

GENDERLEAGUE
(birth year)

FIELD FORMAT LEAGUE
DAYS

(alternate day)

WINTER
RATES

(W1 or W2)

Winter 1 Soccer City  Starts Oct. 29, 2025 (deadline Oct. 12)

Winter 1 River’s Edge  Starts Oct. 29, 2025 (deadline Oct. 12)

Deadline for “individual registration” is October 10 (noon).

Please check birthdays of ALL players against “league” (birth year).
Individuals CAN play in older age groups but CANNOT play in younger age groups.

Small

Small

Small

Small

Small or Large

Small or Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6 or 7 v 7

6 v 6 or 7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

$635

$635

$635

$635

$635 or $735

$635 or $735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat Evenings

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Coed

Soccer City

TEAM COST: Listed above     /    INDIVIDUAL COST: $105 which includes a t-shirt.

TEAM DEPOSITS: 
$100 deposit towards league fees is due with “team” registration + $30 refundable “forfeit fee”.

REFUNDABLE “FORFEIT” FEE: 
Cancellations with less than 48 hours notice will result in losing your “forfeit fee”. 
If your game is on Saturday or Sunday, we need to be contacted by Thursday.

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2007

2007

Coed High School

GENDERLEAGUE
(birth year)

FIELD FORMAT LEAGUE
DAYS

(alternate day)

WINTER
RATES

(W1 or W2)

Please check birthdays of ALL players against “league” (birth year).
Individuals CAN play in older age groups but CANNOT play in younger age groups.

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

7 v 7

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

$735

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat (weekday)

Sun (weekday)

Sat Evenings

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Coed

River’s Edge

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2007

2007

Coed High School



G R A D E S  1  -  H I G H  S C H O O L

Grade

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Fresh/Soph

Jr /Senior

Format

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

6 v 6

7 v7

7 v7

Main Day

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Sat / Sun

Alternate Day

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

weekday

Winter 1 Session (W1)  Starts Oct. 29, 2025
October 12th Registration Deadline for teams
October 10th Registration Deadline for individuals

Winter 2 Session (W2)  Starts Jan., 2026

Spring Session (SP)  Starts April, 2026

NEW! ... JUNIOR HIGH & HIGH SCHOOL 
FEMALE LEAGUES (Subject to team count).

Ask about our Adult Leagues!!!

 5770 Springdale Rd.  •  Cinti. OH. 45247
Email: youthmanager@indoorsoccercity.com

513.741.8480

 5255 St. Rt. 128  •  Cleves OH. 45002
Email: manager@riversedgeindoor.com

513.264 .1775

For more information or to register your child or team, 
please go to IndoorSoccerCity.com or RiversEdgeIndoor.com

LEAGUE INFORMATION:
• $635 team league fee (+ $60 refundable “forfeit fee”)

• $160 deposit due at registration 

  ($100 deposit + $60 refundable “forfeit fee”)

• $30 ref fee per team per game

• 8 games per session

• Ball sizes (1st-4th size 5, 5th-6th size 6, 7th-8th size 7, HS size 9)

• All teams need to supply own “Triple Threat” flag belts 
  AND mouth pieces are mandatory. Both for purchase 
  at RE & SC concession.

• Teams may play at either River’s Edge or Soccer City 
  depending on enrollment

• All scheduling requests must be noted on application 
  in comments box (for example: week 1 bye due to 
  outdoor playoffs).

INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION:
Don’t have a team... then register individually. 
We form “house teams” in ALL age groups!

• $120 individual  fee 

• Cost includes triple threat belt, shirt, league & ref fees
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