

September 30, 2025



THE ROSEMOND REPORT

Dear Parents,

I hope your child/children enjoyed the day off yesterday. The teachers and I were with all of the faculty members within our parish family at Mount St. Joseph for the day. The morning speaker was our Superintendent, Matt Daniels, and in the afternoon, Fr. Matt addressed the group. We spent time on both our school's Catholic Mission and our collective new Parish Mission. It was time well spent.

We are excited to hear the total of our efforts through the Jag-A-Thon this Friday at our Pep Rally. We will attend the Pep Rally, find out the total, see our cheerleaders, and also highlight our fall sports teams. Some brave teachers will even "taste some whipped cream" to add to the fun. We will certainly publish the total for all of you who contributed to see. The Pep Rally will be at 2:00 p.m. in the gym. All fall sports teams and cheerleaders may wish to wear their uniforms to school that day.

As we flip the calendar tomorrow to October, I'm reminding all that at the end of the month, we will be having our annual Halloween Costume Parade at 10:00. (It can sneak up on us if we aren't prepared.) All students, K-8 and faculty, are encouraged to dress in costume, and we would love it if you would line our parade route around the grounds.

Yours in Christ,

Marianne Rosemond



St. Antoninus JAGITUDE

jag.i.tude /jag'i-tood

adjective:

A reference to how one carries themselves when full of the pride in being a St. Antoninus Jaguar.

(ex. They had a certain Jagitude about them.)

noun:

The passion it takes to be the best!

(ex. The other schools knew it was over when they showed their Jagitude!)

UPCOMING DATES

October 1st	Confirmation Meeting-6:30
October 7th	Open House –new students ONLY-6:00-7:30
October 23rd	NO SCHOOL - Conferences
October 24th	NO SCHOOL - Conferences
October 27th	NO SCHOOL
October 31st	Halloween Parade-details to come





ST. ANTONINUS NEWS

COSTUME PARTY

See the attached flyer with details for the Main Avent costume party.

YEARBOOKS

Last chance to order your 24-25 yearbooks. Please let Erica know if you would like to purchase a yearbook- \$35.00 cash.

NEW STUDENT OPEN HOUSE

We will have our fall open house on Tuesday, October 7th from 6:00-7:30. The open house is for new potential incoming students ONLY. If you have an incoming Kindergarten student for the 26-27 school year, you may register early. Please reach out to Erica to complete this process. DO NOT register with your current Option C account.

WRESTLING SIGN UPS

St. Antoninus is teaming up with another Family School, St. Al's, to offer grade school wrestling. This is open to all boys and girls kindergarten through grade 6 that are interested in learning the sport. Sign ups will run until November 7th. If you're interested or have any questions please reach out to Mark Grome @ markjgrome@gmail.com.

Learn more: https://saintals.org/wrestling/

https://registration.bluesombrero.com/4280/available-programs?divisionId=41446697

• GIRLS BASKETBALL SIGN UPS

Girls Basketball is open for grades 3-8 and will close OCTOBER 10. Try-outs will be held for 5th/6th and 7th/8th stack teams on OCTOBER 12. 3rd grade and 4th grade are instructional level and will not have stack teams. If you are not a St. Antoninus student, you must be a member of a parish within the Family of the Most Holy Eucharist, up to date with Athletic Club Dues, and enrolled in religious education classes to be eligible. Please reach out to girls' basketball coordinator Erin Schmidt: ebschmidt@gmail.com with any questions. Cell # 513-379-1027

PET BLESSING

Please see the attached flyer for information on the pet blessing.

SOCCER FLYER

Please see the attached flyer from Rivers Edge & Soccer City.



Main Avent Pre Party Admission Cost: Donation of \$25 or more Gift Card per couple for Main Avent Silent Auction

7:00-10:00pm J.T. Maleys Sports Bar 2178 Anderson Ferry Road



St. Francis of Assisi is the patron saint of animals!

In honor of his feast day, we will have a blessing for pets

October 5, 2025 2:00 p.m.

St. Antoninus rectory yard (facing Linneman Rd.)

All animals must be on a leash or in a crate. (If unable to bring your pet, you can bring a photo!)

Hope to see you (and your furry friends) there!







5770 Springdale Rd. • Cinti. OH. 45247 • IndoorSoccerCity.com

RIVER'S EDGE



5255 St. Rt. 128 · Cleves OH. 45002 **RiversEdgeIndoor.com**

- Soccer Instructional Programs for 2 years old and up
- Soccer Leagues for All Ages Recreational & Competitive
- Soccer Leagues for Adults Year-Round
- · Flag Football Leagues for both Youth (girls & boys) & Adult
- Indoor Softball Leagues for Men & Coed
- T-Ball for Ages 4-5
- Field Rentals / Parties / Banquets

youthsoccerprograms



Grasshoppers

Parents take the field with their child in Grasshoppers only.



Soccer City Location

River's Edge Location











- Instructional program that focuses on age appropriate individual skills such as dribbling, trapping, passing & shooting.
- Fun exercises to help individual skills and confidence.
- 45 minute class once per week for 6 weeks.
- **\$80.00** (includes a t-shirt)
- · Ask about our \$50.00 "Starter Kit"
- Classes "roll over" every 6 weeks





A youth coed league set up for boys & girls, ages 4 thru 6 (age at first lollipop game) which focuses on developing individual skills within the **team concept** of soccer such as passing, shooting, field positioning and goal tending, etc. This is a recreational league specifically designed to help the young ones learn to enjoy the game. Every effort will be made to put friends and family on the same team when requested.

ALL LOLLIPOP GAMES AT OUR SOCCER CITY LOCATION!

Grasshoppers Tues, Oct 21 @ 5:30 pm Tues, Dec 2 @ 5:30 pm (2-3 yrs old) Sat, Oct 25 @ 9:40 am Sat, Dec 6 @ 9:40 am **Kiddie Kickers** Tues, Oct 21 @ 6:20 pm Tues, Dec 2 @ 6:20 pm (3-4 yrs old) Thurs, Oct 23 @ 5:30 pm Thurs, Dec 11 @ 5:30 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 10:30 am Sat, Dec 6 @ 10:30 am **Turf Monsters** Tues, Oct 21 @ 7:10 pm Tues, Dec 2 @ 7:10 pm (5-6 yrs old) Thurs, Oct 23 @ 6:20 pm Thurs, Dec 11 @ 6:20 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 11:20 am Sat, Dec 6 @ 11:20 am **Soccer Ninjas** Thurs, Oct 23 @ 7:10 pm Thurs, Dec 11 @ 7:10 pm (7-10 yrs old) Sat, Oct 25 @ 11:20 am Sat, Dec 6 @ 11:20 am

Grasshoppers (2-3 yrs old)	Mon, Oct 6 @ 5:25 pm Fri, Oct 10 @ 6:15 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 1:15 pm	Mon, Nov 17 @ 5:25 pm Fri, Dec 5 @ 6:15 pm Sat, Dec 6 @ 1:15 pm
Kiddie Kickers (3-4 yrs old)	Mon, Oct 6 @ 6:15 pm Fri, Oct 10 @ 7:05 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 2:05pm	Mon, Nov 17 @ 6:15 pm Fri, Dec 5 @ 7:05 pm Sat, Dec 6 @ 2:05pm
Turf Monsters (5-6 yrs old)	Mon, Oct 6 @ 6:15 pm Fri, Oct 10 @ 7:05 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 2:05 pm	Mon, Nov 17 @ 6:15 pm Fri, Dec 5 @ 7:05 pm Sat, Dec 6 @ 2:05 pm
Soccer Ninjas (7-10 yrs old)	Mon, Oct 6 @ 5:25 pm Fri, Oct 10 @ 6:15 pm Sat, Oct 25 @ 1:15 pm	Mon, Nov 17 @ 5:25 pm Fri, Dec 5 @ 6:15 pm Sat, Dec 6 @ 1:15 pm

When Do Sessions Start?

Sunday/Monday Friday/Wednesday Winter 1 Oct 26/27 Oct 24/29

early Jan, 2026 Winter 2 early Jan, 2026

Individual: \$90 per player (includes t-shirt) **Team: \$625 per team** (includes t-shirts)

REGISTRATION DEADLINE OCTOBER 3RD (noon)

- Coed league ages 4 thru 6 at time of first game
- 8 games per session
- 7 v 7 format
- 2 coaches per team on the field
- Parent volunteer coaches needed
- 30 minute game with 10 min. practice beforehand
- Each practice designed by volunteer coach
- Payment due prior to start of the session see deadline online
- Registration based on a first-come, first-served basis
- · Late registrations welcomed but not gauranteed
- Dates are subject to changes

For more information or to register your child or team, please go to IndoorSoccerCity.com or RiversEdgeIndoor.com

youthsoccerleagues

6-HIGH SCHOOL all levels (recreational to select)

Winter 1 Soccer City Starts Oct. 29, 2025 (deadline Oct. 12)
Winter 1 River's Edge Starts Oct. 29, 2025 (deadline Oct. 12)
Deadline for "individual registration" is October 10 (noon).

Soccer City

LEAGUE (birth year)	GENDER	FIELD	FORMAT	LEAGUE DAYS (alternate day)	WINTER RATES (W1 or W2)	
	Please check birthdays of ALL players against "league" (birth year). Individuals CAN play in older age groups but CANNOT play in younger age groups.					
2019	Girls	Small	6 v 6	Sat (weekday)	\$635	
2019	Boys	Small	6 v 6	Sun (weekday)	\$635	
2018	Girls	Small	6 v 6	Sat (weekday)	\$635	
2018	Boys	Small	6 v 6	Sun (weekday)	\$635	
2017	Girls	Small <i>or</i> Large	6 v 6 or 7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$635 or \$735	
2017	Boys	Small or Large	6 v 6 or 7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$635 or \$735	
2016	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2016	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2015	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2015	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2014	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2014	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2013	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2013	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2012	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2012	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2011	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2011	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2010	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2010	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2009	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2009	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2008	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2008	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2007	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2007	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
Coed High School	Coed	Large	7 v 7	Sat Evenings	\$735	

River's Edge

LEAGUE (birth year)	GENDER	FIELD	FORMAT	LEAGUE DAYS (alternate day)	WINTER RATES (W1 or W2)	
	Please check birthdays of ALL players against "league" (birth year). Individuals CAN play in older age groups but CANNOT play in younger age groups.					
2019	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2019	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2018	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2018	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2017	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2017	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2016	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2016	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2015	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2015	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2014	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2014	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2013	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2013	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2012	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2012	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2011	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2011	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2010	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2010	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2009	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2009	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2008	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2008	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
2007	Girls	Large	7 v 7	Sat (weekday)	\$735	
2007	Boys	Large	7 v 7	Sun (weekday)	\$735	
Coed High School	l Coed	Large	7 v 7	Sat Evenings	\$735	

TEAM OR INDIVIDUAL:

When it comes to registering, you can register a whole team or if you are looking for a team for your child, you can register as an individual and be placed on a team.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

- Teams are responsible for referee fees (\$15.00 per game).
- Shin guards and matching color shirts are mandatory in youth divisions.
- All youth (High School and under) teams must have a coach or responsible adult on their bench at all times. Coed High School teams must have a coach or responsible adult 21 or older.

TEAM COST: Listed above / **INDIVIDUAL COST:** \$105 which includes a t-shirt.

TEAM DEPOSITS:

\$100 deposit towards league fees is due with "team" registration + \$30 refundable "forfeit fee".

REFUNDABLE "FORFEIT" FEE:

Cancellations with less than 48 hours notice will result in losing your "forfeit fee". If your game is on Saturday or Sunday, we need to be contacted by Thursday.



Winter 1 Session (W1) Starts Oct. 29, 2025

October 12th Registration Deadline for teams October 10th Registration Deadline for individuals

Winter 2 Session (W2) Starts Jan., 2026

Spring Session (SP) Starts April, 2026



- \$635 team league fee (+ \$60 refundable "forfeit fee")
- \$160 deposit due at registration (\$100 deposit + \$60 refundable "forfeit fee")
- •\$30 ref fee per team per game
- · 8 games per session
- Ball sizes (1st-4th size 5, 5th-6th size 6, 7th-8th size 7, HS size 9)
- All teams need to supply own "Triple Threat" flag belts AND mouth pieces are mandatory. Both for purchase at RE & SC concession.
- Teams may play at either River's Edge or Soccer City depending on enrollment
- All scheduling requests must be noted on application in comments box (for example: week 1 bye due to outdoor playoffs).

INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION:

Don't have a team... then register individually. We form "house teams" in ALL age groups!

- •\$120 individual fee
- Cost includes triple threat belt, shirt, league & ref fees



Grade	Format	Main Day	Alternate Day
1st	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
2nd	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
3rd	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
4th	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
5th	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
6th	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
7th	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
8th	6v6	Sat / Sun	weekday
Fresh/Soph	7v7	Sat / Sun	weekday
Jr/Senior	7v7	Sat / Sun	weekday

NEW! ... JUNIOR HIGH & HIGH SCHOOL FEMALE LEAGUES (Subject to team count).

Ask about our Adult Leagues!!!

For more information **or** to register your child **or** team, please go to IndoorSoccerCity.com **or** RiversEdgeIndoor.com



5770 Springdale Rd. • Cinti. OH. 45247 Email: youthmanager@indoorsoccercity.com 513.741.8480



5255 St. Rt. 128 • Cleves OH. 45002 Email: manager@riversedgeindoor.com 513.264.1775